8 7 6 5 4 3 P
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-000065 0TJAN2015 | YY | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T EERIIEE e s 112
C] ECR-17-017223 22N0OV201T | JAH | CT
22661651 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-00-005151 200R2018 | TB | JDG
2266165-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266165-1 D TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266165-7 D TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266165-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | | - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- | | - 2079988~ 1 BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- | | | | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
CRIMP SIZE TrPe AN A A 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE | 1.40 mm [.055] 3 N - | | | | 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
INSUL | 1.83 mm [.072] 9 B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
APPLICAZ%;%E%Z;UCTIONS M - | - | 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- | | - 20634401 AR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REF = REF Ré? Jyfji)z ﬁéﬂﬁ&&fTQigmgngRw LG LHESLENT lgi
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUADOCK SYSTEM _ | | _ 240638 | SPRIML)FEEDFTNGER 1623
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - [ N 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
305-3.35 mm [ 120- 132 IN] 115160 mm [ 045- 063 IN] 3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] 1.25-1.70mm [.049-.067 [N] - | | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL 114-18021 : : TERMINAL 114-15077 - L 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPUQAHQN APPUCAHON - | | | | 2844908~ SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFTICATTON ) - | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
- | | | | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIED
TERMINALS APPLIEDZKL -2 2] 2 ]2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
928999 -1 5-928999-5 1-928918- 1 6-928918-2 18015281 1801528-2 1379419-1 1379419-2 - ? ? ? 2 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 8.0 79
928999-5 5-928999-6 1-928918-7 6-928918-3 - | | | | 1633782-2  |FENCE 78
928999-6 6-928999-5 5-928918- 1 - | | | | 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
1-928999-5 928918 | 5-928918-2 : - | | | | 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
5-928999-1 928918-2 6-928918-1 WIRE L%j CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 B 2119943-1 |WASHER, SPACER 659
SI/ZE P mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING B 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
0.50mm? 0.834/-0.03 [.033+/-.001] 4.6 -2l 2] 2|2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188 66
0. 35mm? 0.74+/-0.03 [.029+/-. 0011 5.5 - ? ? 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 o]
- | | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
WIRE ® 5 CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /a - | | | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SI/E NEiJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | 1 1 [338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
0. 50mme /+ 0 794/-0 03 L 0314/ 0011 5 0 -4 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0 35mm? 0 74170 03 [ 0204/ 0011 5 5 -2l 22 |2 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 6.0 53
0 25mm? 0O 72+/-0 03 [ 028+/- 0011 5 3 - 1 4 W e 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | - | 2119653- 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
1] - | | | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
] - | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | | | | 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 | | 1752356-6 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S S c079553 5 |LR, DHOR, RoHs (M4 X cb) =
CCOR A OF aeel eaton : -2 022 |2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | | 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁx CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE e e jele cecool SPRING, COMPRESSTON cf
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L A 3066351 JLEVER, DRAG HRELEASE 26
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 240797 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁ: REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIFICATION,114-18021,PAGE &, NOTE 3 - | | | | 13¢0928-2  |[STRIP GUIDE c4
, : : : - | | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm= WIRE. CWARNTNG T 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL S R T R 2719533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - T 2217529-1 | TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
/I\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, TN ORIENTATION | St I TINGS GREATER THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO A L L IR O 2119606-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
REFER TO SHEET 2. : ] ]
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR : } } } } fffffgoﬂ giggméﬁﬁmm ﬁ
Q(D PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N N | | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
O N 2 |2 | | 1-1338690-2 |ANVIL. COMBINATION .055 8
: - | | | | 4-240641-2 |SPACER ]
- | | | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | 2380711-8 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2 | | 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
. | | | | 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N\ 2 | 2 | | 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, T 1
“T70-T72|-T71) -2 | -1 ] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 13JANZ201T4 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN TE COHHGC* |V *y
CHGK S lLE 13JANZOT4 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13JANZ20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " A Jeepn Side feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %i%{i::}iii : T )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T S : S DO . R
MATERIAL FINISH WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @52266”65 B
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

%§§J::L$%£;: N @ fares ('E’REF = |=——4.3+0.5

‘\w‘I’REF

Rl hs
—
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

R

44 . 99+£0.05

|

]

'3\\\\~POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN

AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM

RAM SETUP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

|

iz
L

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1

—= ~——0.4+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

kol DWéVOB HIGMANW\%JANZOHl (D) TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGKBAILEY 13JAN2014 S— HWHSburg' B
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13JANZ20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre % ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 e ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIL e . A1 00779 (C=2266165 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVD
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
o ART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
ST REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266165-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266165-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266165-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- ] - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 2079988-1 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
PP ICATOR DATA B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |2 44
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
CRIMP ST/t TYpe N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
WIRE |1.40 mm [.055] i - w 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
INSUL [ 1.83 mm [.072] O -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS () -] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35047 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
- |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION S L 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER lg%
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED
TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUAR%CK SYSTEM TERMINAL NAME: MICRO QUAﬁD%CK SYSTEM - | | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B R 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. MZ X 20 773
3.05-3 35mm [.120-.132 INJ T -1 .60mm [.043-.063 IN] 3.05-3.35 mm [.120-.132 IN] 1.25-1 . 10mm [.049-.067 IN] - - 1 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL 114-18021 TERMINAL 114-15077 : : -1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1 41
APPUCA“ON APPUCA“ON ) ] ] - ] 1803516-1  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION T [ - [ 323627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TERMINALS APPLIED A\ TERMINALS APPLIED A\ — | U [ - | 2179799-1 [HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B |-16928-c  |WASHER, PLAT, REG WA L
928999 | 5-928999-5 1-928918- | 6-928918-2 1801528~ 18015282 1379419- 1379419-2 . c644908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING s
928999-5 5-928999-6 1-928918-7 6-928918-3 . c044907-1  |POST, LOCAING o
s I I B 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
ST D SETILE -2 ] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
) - - - : B 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 82
L e L m;% #5:3 fﬂﬂW?NQHGHT %E%@EEHEEGQEHNG -2 ] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 79
- R _— : 1 1 lgg;giif EEEEEENTATION PACKAGE ??
WIRE Lery[CRIMP HELGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /A e A e "7 [ | 21197915 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SI/E T mm [ INCH ] = V|IREFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 2119943-1 WASHER, SPACER 69
0.50mm2 /5 0.79+/-0.03 [.031+/-.001] 5.0 - | w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
0. 35mm? 0.74+4/-0.03 [.029+/-.001] 5.5 | -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
0.25mm?2 0.72+/-0.03 [.028+/-.001] 5.3 - ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 0
B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-2 ] 2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 6 0 53
1] T2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
B 1752356-6 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS 2 1 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 2 2 2-72844967-4 SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23416-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, SR 400888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
N -2 ] 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R c40792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 20
A B 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
REFER TO APPLICATION SPECIZHCATION,W14*18021,PAGE 8,NOTE 3 _ 1 1 980371-4 SCR. SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 ?3
CONCERNING CRIMPING 0.50mm® WIRE TR R 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 21
B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
© DOCUMENT. T01-35000 1 oh TOROUE WALUES SHALL BE USED PER ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T [ 2719533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED E
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E.CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - 2217529-1 | TERMINAL HOLD DOWN 18
/I\ POSITION THE HOLD DOWN, ITEM 18, IN ORIENTATION SETTINGS GREATER THAN [THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10 I\ A A c119806-T JINSERT, SHEAR S,
ERER O SHEET 4 THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR IR IR B LLARL R M T ﬁ
NS PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
5 SN - ] ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
O N LT[ 1] 7-1338690-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 055 8
: B 4-240641-2 |SPACER 7
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 2119784-2  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 1-562108-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE, F 1
“77|-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
STANZ0T — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C{EéEA%;EETAblwg\JANZOW 4 C%%%%%%) il/zyé;j HOrriSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 13JANZ20 14 | NAME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm I ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
I PLC + App\\CO*OF
S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @GEEEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LEC . A 1| 00779 [B=2266165 4
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
SEE SHEET I
° "
—= =— 4 .3+0.95
® O
G ROL
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
35.96+£0.095
-j\POSITION TOP EDGE OF HOLD DOWN
U AGAINST BOTTOM SURFACE OF RAM
RAM SETUP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
REF
CAM POST T TONS :
EEEDE
— ~—06.4+0.0
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
‘ At DWgOB HIGMANW\%JANZOWA @TE TE COM@CMVHY
CHGK BALLEY 13JANZ2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 1 3JAN20 14 [NaME ‘
mm ML CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 R Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL QI ] = WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266165
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e

D
AP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_48
	new_view_49


	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_56


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_50
	new_view_51


	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_55



